COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

M JT }Qcmk VS / e /C/ ¢ Sherion /’2 “ [;wfs;@n?
NO.  Lo-M ED No. [ESH /s D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:L T 1S 9720
BID PRICE (INCLLUDES COST) $  5SEEHS
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s SAhHT7
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § —

MISC. COSTS $ e

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 260, Y
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): W&é

4
TOTAL DUE: s Jd6U0 Y
LESS DEPOSIT: g [ 350,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s /270, c?g




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timethy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant 71
M & T BANK Vs, DONALD E RUBENSTEIN, JR
SHARON RUBENSTEIN
L
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, October 15, 2014
MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC . .
! Writ of E t .1 2013CV1359
123 5. BROAD STREET rit of Execution No
SUITE 2080 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELFPHIA, PA 12109
Location of the real estate: 1220 DEWEY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising 3ale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy _ $15.00
Mailing Costs B $78.00
Posting Handbill $_15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.055.94
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed - $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund ~ $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form _ _ $25.00
Web Posting _ $100.00
Service _ $300.00
Service Mileage _ $24.00
Distribution Form _ 3 $25.00
Copies $10.00
Notary Fee _ $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $210.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,105.44
Municipal Costs
Sewer $428.21
Total Municipal Costs $428.21
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,588.65

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_ennsyl\{ania__, 178_15, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 210
145 ITUGUENOT STREET
NITW ROCHTLLE, Y 10801
|9L4)-436-RO0O0
FAX (914) 836-8501

STHTE 201
210 HADDHIN AVENUE
WESTM{ONT, NI 08108
[B56) AER-TOR
FAX [836) 8538-7020

SUITE 130
DELAWARE CORPCURATE CENTER ]
TIKE RIGHTER FPARKWAY
WILMTNCGTON, Bl 108G
[302p 40523520
FANX 855125 Rt

Timothy T. Chamberlain
SherilTof Columbia

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SUTTE 1400
123 SOUTH BROALY STREET
PHILADELPHIA. FA 19109
(215} 790-1010
FAX (215)790-1274

November 13, 2014

SUTE BO0
12 MARSHALL AVENUE
LAUREL, MD 20707
(3017 400-3361
FAX (311 400- | 568
Also servicing the Distoer of Columbna

SLITE 203
722 E. MARKET STREET
LEESRURG, VA 20174
(5717449 9350
FAX: (833) 845-2385

SUITE 2806
1 HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
MELVILLE. NY 11747
{631y 812-2084
FAX (R55)845.2584

Re: M&T Bank vs. Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr. and Sharon Rubenstein
Columbia County, Court of Common Pleas, No. 2013-cv-1359
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: {220 Dewev Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Date of Sheriff’s Sale: October 15, 2014

Dear Sherilt:

Cnclosed please find check in the amount of $755.44 which represents the amount necessary to complete
settlement, and two completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms,

Please be advised that title to this property should be transferred lo M&T Bank, 475 Crosspoint Parkway,
Getzville, NY 14068 in the deed poll.

If youare in need of any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your coeperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Dc¢borah Flippen
Legal Assistant

Af
Enclosures

This is a conununication _from g debt collector.
This letfer may be an attempt to collect a debi and any mformation obtained will be used for that purpose.



REV-183 EX (04-10)

pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF REVEMUE

Bureau of individual Taxes
PO Box 280603
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See reverse for instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Mumber

Page Mumber

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2} the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt

from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement, If more space is needed, attach additional sheets,

A. CORRESPON DENT - All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Mame

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

Telephone Number

215-790-1010

Mailing Address Clty_ i ‘State Zip Code

123 S. Broad Street, Suite 1400 o Philadelphia I PA 19109
'B.TRANSFERDATA - - C. Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s)/Lessor{s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) M&T Bank

Sheriff of Columbia ~ B

Mailing Address Mailing Address

Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street 475 Crosspoint Parkway o L

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Bloomsburg PA, 17815 Getzville NY 14068

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Straeat Address

1220 Dewey Street

County School District
Columbia Berwick Area

E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? (1Y 3N

1. Actual Cash Cansideration 2. Other consideration

$2,640.42 +0.00
4. County Assessed Value | 5. Common Level Ratio Factor
$21,744.00 X 3.61

F. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemptlon Claimed

100 100%
Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemptlon Claimed.

Will or intestate succession.

. City. Township. Borough
_ Berwick(city) / Berwick

1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate

Tax Parcel Mumber

04D-08-120

773 Total Consideration

= $2.640.42
6. Fair Market Value
1= $78,495.84

1c. Pear_i-t-é'ge of Grartor's !ntéf;sﬁgrﬂ;eyed
100%

{Mame of Decedent)
Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of fransfer into the trust

{Estate Fite Number)

Cdom 00 O4d

If trust was amended attach a copy of ariginal amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor 1o a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consclidation, merger, or division. (Attach copy of articie.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.) Properly was sold at Sheriff sale on Qctober 15, 2014 to M&T Bank as holderof a

mortgage in default, and, thus, tax exempt.

Under penalties of law
the best of my kn
Signature of Corregpgondent or I?#sponszble P

“

L

this statement, including accompanying information, and to
and complete,

" Date

”/; )/t’af‘(

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH 'REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN

THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



MeCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 21
145 ITGGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
{9143-436-8000
FAX (014 6365-8901

SLITE 201
216 ITARDON AVINLE
WES IMONL, M) 08168
{456) R58- T8
FAX (856 B5K-702

SCITE 30
LELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER ]
OME RIGHTER PARKWAY
WILMENGTON, TF 19807
[302Y 4093520
FAX RS5-435-1980

|.AW OFFICES

SUITE 1400
123 SOUTIT RRECAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (213) T9(-1274

November 13, 2014

SLITE 802
312 MARSHALL AVENLIE
LALKEL, MD 20707
(301) 490-3361
FAX (501 4u0-1308
Alse serviciog the Districl of Columbia

SLTTE 203
721 E MARKET 5TREET
LEESBURG, VA 20176
(571 449 B350
FAX: (R3S B45-25R5

SIITE 2506
1 HUNTINGTON QUTADRANGLE
MELVILLE, BY 11747
14931) §12-4084

FAX: (855) $45-2584

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Re: M&T Bank vs. Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr. and Sharon Rubenstein
Columbia County, Court of Common Pleas, No. 2013-¢cv-1359
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 1220 Dewey Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Date of Sherift"s Sate: October 15, 2014

Dear Sheriff:
Enclosed please find check in the amount of $534.98 which represents the amount necessary 1o complete
settlement.

Please be advised that title to this property should be transferred to M&T Bank, 475 Crosspoint Parkway,
Getzville, NY 14068 in the deed poll.

If you are in need of any further information, please contact me, Thank you for vour cooperation in this matter,

Very truly yours,

Deborah Flippen
Legal Assistant

Adf
Enclosures

This is a commumnication from g debt collecrar,
This letter mav be an attemp! fo collect a dehit and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
123 S. BROAD STREET SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 13109
1215 790-1010

Seven hundred fifty-five and forty—four! 100

PAY;
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER
PA
OF

A R T SR I IR G

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
" 123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
{215} 790-1010-

F ive hundred thlrty—four and nmety eight/100.

PAY:

YO THE Sheriff of Columbia County

ORDER PA

: Balance Due Shenﬁ‘(287 0941) Rubenstein, Donald & Sharon _

"2 2R 70 L ?DQLODbéoanaDDDOLaLaDDLEm””'NHM""'

cecB bl

228761

ND.
3-60/310

DATE 11/14/2014 AMOUNT  $755.44

ATTORNEY'S ACCOUNT
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

EF shielct

228921
B WELLS |
FARGO .
o, 228921
3-60/310
DATE 11/17/2014 AMOUNT  $534.98

wa2a922m uua;DDDEDénaoaooxeuaounam



SUlTE 110
145 HUGUENOT STRIEET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 16801
(D 4)-616-RMH0
FAX (514) 636-8001

SLTTE 213
216 HADDON AVENLIE
WESTMONT. NJF 45108
(E36) BSE-TOED
FAX {£56) 858-T020

SLNTE 139
DELAWARE CORIORATE CENTER |
(ONE RIGHTER PARKWAY
WILMINGTON, DT 9803
[302) 409-3520
FAX RS5-425- 193D

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania 17813

RE:

LAW OFFICES
MecCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY,

SUITE 1400
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPITIA, PA 19109
(215 790-1010
FAX {215} 790-1274

September 17, 2014

M&T Bank v. Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr. and Sharon Rubenstein

Columbia County; County CCP Number; Number 2013-cv-1359

Dear Sir/Madam:

P.C.

SLATE 800
312 MARSHALL AVENUL
LALREL, M} 20707
(301} 490-3361
FAX (301} 490-156%
Also servicing Lhe Thstrict of Columbia

SUITE 203
T22E MARKET STREET
LEESBURG, VA 20176
(5T1Y 449 9350
FAX: (358 845.2585

SUITE 2500
| HUNTINGTOR QUADRANGLE
MELVYILLE, NY 11747
{63 1) 812-4084
FAX (855) 8452584

Enclosed please find a copy of the Affidavit of Service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale upen Defendant
regarding the above-referenced case. Sheriff's Sale is currently scheduled for October 15, 2014,

If you have an questions, please feel free to contact me.

forl
Cnclosure

Very truly yours,

- *u._‘___“\
B -

s Y b

Brittany R F lefiing, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

Thiv is a communication from a debt collector,

This fetter may he an attempt 1o collect a debf and any information obtained will be used for thar purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - TD # 16496

MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770

FIaN s EaXiEnT Al

WARISAT: CCI'?’ITET{, ESQUIRE —D-#87536
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - TD # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - [D # 316421
CAROL A. DIPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

M&T Bank Columbia County
Court of Common Pleas

Plaitiff
V.

Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr. and Sharon
Rubenstein Number 2013-¢cv-1359

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA .

The undersigned attorney, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the
following is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge and belief:

I. That he/she is counsel for the above-named Plaintiff;

2. That on July 23, 2014, in accordance with the attached Court Order, Plaintiff served

a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property upon the Defendant, Sharon

Rubenstein, by regular mail, certificate of mailing and certified mail, return receipt requested,



addressed to her last-known address of 1220 Dewey Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603. A true

and correct copy of the letter and certified receipt, is attached hereto, made a part hereof, and

marked as Exhibit "A".

£

3 Thaton September 9, 2014, T accordancewithr the—attached-Court-Grder;-Plaintiff
served a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property upon the Defendant,
Sharon Rubenstein, by posting the same at the mortgaged premises of 1220 Dewey Street, Berwick,
Pennsylvania 18603. A true and correct copy of the Sheriff’s Returns of Service indicating same is

attached hereto, made a part hereof, and marked as Exhibit "B".

McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: /mxt.// W

[ ] Terrence J. McCabe, Esg. [ ‘]’Kdarc S. Wcisberg, Esq.
[ ]Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ]1Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esg.
[ ] Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ]AnnE. Swartz, Esq.
[ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ ]Josephl. Foley, Esq.
[ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Lena Kravets, Esquire
[ ]Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintift

. SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED

BEFORE ME THIS T‘BAY

OF §6ﬂ7!i’mé¢'r’ ,2014

Ll —

IQTTARY PUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH GF PENNSYLVAMIA
' NOTARIAL SEAL _
JUSTIN D. SHELDON, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires March 26, 2018




mag - FiLed
Lan;)‘C.'

FILED {
PROTHONDTARY Uy

- Y g :
M&T Bank | Columbia County LW N0 B 2 0u

Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas £ OF COURTS {kFFlCE

LY R L L 30 A EMAO1A
v.
Number 2013-cv-1359

Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E.
Rubenstein, Jr.

Defendants

ORDER
ANDNOW, this 19 day of Tuna L 2014, the Plaintiff is granted leave to serve

the Noticz of Sheriff’s.Saka af Real Property upon the Defendant, Sharon Rubenstein, by regular mail
and by certified mail, return receipt requested, 10 her last-known address of 1220 Dewey Street,
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, and by posting the mortgaged premises of 1220 Dewey Strect,
Berwick, Pennsylvania 1 8603,

BY THE COURT:




'EXHIBIT A



U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

7013 1090 00DL 5957 0945

{Domestic Mail Oniy; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For dehuerv inform atlon wsu QuT website at www. usps com;;

posace |8 A ] ccaays,
Certitiod Foe 29 o/;“t\?‘ TN N
Retum Recolpt Fee 2 7_,?:\ { ’\é ’%s::m

(Encorsemant Reguirad) wr /L = L
HRastrictad Delivery Foe = % —
{Endorsewment Required) Y JSF
I %
Total Postage & Fess | $ 4 W Y \_‘d X-Q

PS5 Form :mun Augu 31 2006 See Revorss Kr FesTrUchions
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EXHIBIT B



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sherff Chief Depuiy
M %rsT BANK Case Number
DONAL D F RUBENSTEIN. LR (etal} { 2013CV1359

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/09/2014 02:00 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS UPON THE
WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT, TO WIT: SHARON RUBENSTEIN, PURSUANT TO ORDER OF COURT
BY "POSTING"” THE PREMISES LOCATED AT 1220 DEWEY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603 WITH A
TRUE AND CORRECT COPY ACCORDING TO LAW.

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Teotly T Chombla

September 16, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
16TH day of SEPTEMBER \ 2014




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAT
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 09/11/2014 Fee: 55.00 Cert. KO: 18925
RUBENSTEIN SHARON District: BERWICK BORO

1220 DEWEY STREET Deed: 20050 -1430
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 1220 DEWEY ST PT LOT

Parcel 1d4:04D-08 -120-00,000
Assessment: 21,744
Balances asg of 0%/11/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBiA COUNTY SHERIFF
By : Per:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M %ST BANK Case Number

DONALD E RUBENSTEIN, JR (et al.) 2013CV1359

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

| 05/0912014
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NGTICE GF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Manner: <Not8pe-:|f|ed > S Expires: 0 Warrant:

NOMVYHS ‘NIFLSNIgNy

Name: Served

'SHARON RUBENSTEIN -

primary 1220 P Aduit In
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: e —

65EILADLEI0C

Afternate : : Date: A i Time: ]()\‘
Address: : _ B SR U o :

Phone: : Deputy: } Mileage:

Mame:

Phone: i215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098} Vd "MOIMYIE “LIFHLS AIM3IA 022}

@ oo |N|~ 2

¥L0Z/60/50 -dX3



Sep U5 2014 17:86:53 BS5-642-9825

{6141 it
HEE S VRS R

RLUNEE 1

Yy R%
i#50] HAET

CENTRE A
CAREWAY
WLAING [RER RS k]
07 d0u-1350
FAN HR5A24

Timothy 1. Chamberiain,
Columiha County Courthouse

35 Waest Muin Streat
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvama 17813

Ren

->

LAY O

McUABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, .C.

SO 14800
125 WOLSFR I3 ROALY ST
PEOLADLMLIA, PA 190
FRLIO
FAK 218 b g2 ia

2014

September

M&ET Runk vs Donald 12 Rubaostein, Je and Sharon Rubensrein

Cobhanbia County, C.CF No, 201 3.ev-1359
Premises: 1220 Dewey Sireet, Berwick, Pennsvlvania 18603

Dear Sherit?

Maleekah Wilthanks Page

LI g

SRR A5
TSNS ON A THANGLE
MELYLLE MY 10
(631§ 2= 84
EAN: (REE) Fas-hegd

As youknow, the above-captioned mavier 3 cwrremly scheduled for the Seplember U7, 2014 Sheriils Sale
1 am requesting alihis tdme that you postpone this matier 1o the Octaber 15, 2014 Sheriii™s Sale.

Alosg with this postponement Jetter. 1 am attaching a copy of the required None of the Ddate of Continued

SherilT"s Sale for vour reconds,

As pcknowledgment of (s postponemsent, §would appreciate vour signing or tine-stammping a copy of this
fetter and faxing (he swme Lo wy atiention. Thank you for your cooperation.

ot

Very truly vours,

Maleckal Wilthanks. Legal Assisiant

SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL--NUMBER 570-389-5625
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE

DATE

RIS I8 @ Communeation fronl u debt colleotar,

Fhis letter ioen he an arteanpt to colleat @ debt ond gy inforimation oheairied Wil e Ned for that propeose.

d1a



Sep H5 ZH14 17:84:38 855-642-9025

FAX COVER SHEET

Haleekah Wiltbanks

Page HA1

To:

Company:

Fax Number: 570-389-5625

From: Maleekah Wiltbanks
<MWiltbanks @mwc-law.com>

Date: 09/05/14 04:53:30 P

Pages (Including cover): 10

Re: Rubenstein, Donald & Sharon -Posting per court arder/Notice to Postpaned Sale

Notes:

Serving PA, NJ, NY, VA, MD, DC and DE

¥ Maleekah

§ Wiltbanks
i McCabe, Weisberg
j & Conway, P.C,

Suite 1400

123 South Broad
Street
Philadelphia, PA
19109
MWitthanks @ mwc-
law.com

Main: {215) 790-
1010

Direct: (267) 940-
5214

Fax: (215) 790-
1274

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication including attachments or links contained
herein, if any, is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain

confidential and/or attorney-client privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or

Fa

RRCTAT: U B Il I S b P o LR

rZgeasylin

[k I

K



Sep #5 26814 17:84:44 H55-642-9825 => Maleekah Wiltbanks Page 0BZ

distribution is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the
sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

This is a communication from a debt collector. This email may be an attempt to collect a debt and
any information obtained will be used for that purpoese.

&
Fayéfail cZacasylink

T TN W R PO Tl BYVICES



Sep U5 2814 17:84:53 BSS-642-9825

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

BY:  TERRENCE T McUARBE, ESQUIRE - 112 # 16496
MARC 5 WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 10 # 17616
EDWARD . CONWAY, ESQUIRE ~ [ # 14687
MARGARET GALRD, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

Haleekah Wiltbanks Page 883

Attorneys for Plaintift

ANDREW L. MARKOWI'TZ, ESQUIRLE - 113 # 28009

HEHD R SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 112 # 24770
MARISA 1 COHEN, ERQUIRE - T1) # 87830

CHIESTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 11D # 3094R0

BRIAN T LAMANNA, ESCUIRE -1 310321
ANN L SWARTZ, ESQUIRE -~ 1D # 201926
JOSEPH . RIGA, ESQUIRIL - DY # 57716
JORSEPH 1 FOLEY, ESQUIRK - 11D # 314675

CLELINEG P DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 10 # 313673

JENNIFER Lo WUNDER, ESQUILRE ~ 1D # 315954

LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 11D # 316421
CARD, A, DIPRINZTO, BSQUIRE - 1Y # 31609
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Fhiladelphin, Pennsyhania {2100
(215) 790-H310

CIVIL ACTION LAWY

M&E)T Bank
Y.

Sharon Rubenstein and Donald . Rubenstens. Jr.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMIBEA COUNTY

Nuniber 201 3-¢v-1359

Sharon Rabenstein
1220 Dewey Strect
Berwicl, PA 18605

Your house (real estaie) at 1220 Dewey Strect, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 15 scheduled to be sold at
Sherifl's Nale on October 15, 2014 ar 2:00 a.m. in the Sherifl's Oftice of the Columbia County Cowthouse, Main
Sgreet, Boomshurg, Penmsylvama 17815 10 enfores the coint judgment of $35 943 48 obtaimed by M&T [3ank

Aparmsl You.

To prevent this Sherilts Sale you must take impediste ncyon:

L The sale will be ganecled i you pay 0 M&T Bank the back paymenis, Jate charpges, costs, aind
reasonable attorney's fees due. To flod out how much you must pay, voumay call MeCabe,
Weisherg and Conway. P.C Esauire at (21.5) 790- 10103,

2. You may be able 10 stop the sale by Filing a petidion asking the Couit to sirike or open the
Judgment, af the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 10 postpone U
sale for good cause,

3 Yaou may elso be able (0 stop e sale duough other legal procecdings.

You ey need an altordey (o assert voug rights. Vhe sooner you congact one, the more chance vou will hiave ol
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stopping the sale. (See the following notee on haw @ obtain aii atrncy )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOU
AND ¥OU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALFE DOES TAKE PLACE

I 1€1he SherilMs Sade is not stopped, vour property will be sold to ihe highest hidder. You may [nd
out he price bid by calling MeCabe, Weisherg and Conway, P.C., FEsquirc al (215) 790.1010.

2, You may be able to petiton the Court 1o set aside the sale il the bid price was grossly inadequate
coripaered W the value of your property.

3. The sube will go througl only if the buyer pavs the Shentf the full waount due on ghe sele. To fund
oul f (us has happenced. voumay call MeCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PO st (215) 790-1010,

4, H e apmeunt due from the buyer 15 mot paid wo the Sheritl, vou will remain the ownpey of the
property as il e sale never happened.

LA

You have a ripght to remain in the property until the (el amount due is paid to the Sheritt and the
Sherifl gives o deed 1o the buyer. AL that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings (o eviet you.

6. You may be entithed to a share of the money whicl was pind for vour real estare, A schedule of
distribution of the money did Lor vour resl estate will be Viled by the Shertff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. Thix schedule will stats who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in aecordanee with his scheduie undess exceptions (reasons why the proposed whedule of
distribution is wrong) are (led with the Shenf within ten (10) days after the posting of (he
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways ol petting your real estate back, if you act
mmmediately after the saje.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER. GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER,

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REPUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Refercal Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178158
570-783-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Servive
North Penne Legal Services
168 LEast 5th Strect
Bloomabur e, Penpsylvania 17815
570-784-87640
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sheriffs Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 Weat Mam Streat

Blovmsburg, Pennsylvania 178135

1AW OBELTES

McCABLE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUTE 140
AL T A
1734 1)

VT

15100

A

July 22, 2014

Re: M&T Bank va, Shavon Rubepstedn and Donald T Rubenstein, Jr.
Columbia County, Number 20§ 3.¢cv.1359
Promises: 1220 Dewey Sireet, Borwick, Pennsyivania 18603

iear Siv or Madam:

Haleekah Wiltbanks Page HBS

MLUVE R

FiEET
WA TR
HREE ETEEN]
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I LS TINGION QLA RAN LY
MELYLLE NY 1T

Enctosed please find 1 copy of Notice of SherifTs Sale of Real Estate Pursuant o PAR.CP. 3129 relative ta the abuove
matter. Please note that aur office may have more than one address Tor a particular Defendant st which we would Like 1w make
service sttempls, and those addresses and divections as such are Jisted below,

I would appreciate youl serving the Netice upon the Defendais as follows:

Pleaxe be advised that our otfice will serve Sharon Rubenstein by regular and certificd mail in sccordance with the attached
Court Order. Please post the 1220 Dewey Strect, Berwick, Pennyylvania 18603, in accordance with the attached Court

Order,

‘
¢

tinclosures

Very truly vours,

Allyson Mareinkiewicz, Legal Assistanl
MueCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P (.

TR IS o Conuranicadien from a dehf colleetar,

Phis latter inay be an attempr to eollect @ delt are oy infariiaiion obtaived will be jxed tor that purpoge
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: - e oen 2
BT Bowk. § Columbin County C
Pl et of Common Pleas 1 OFEINE
PATEE,, B
W

- Nimmber 201 cv-1359
Sharon Rubenstein and Donadd B
Rubarnstein, Jr.

Defendants

CRDER

ANDNOW,_ this VY& dav of Thana . S04, the PlaintifT is gromtwd leave o serve
the Notice of Sheriffs Sale of Rest Property upon the Diefendant, Sharon Rubenstein, by regubar anail
and by cortificd mei, retum receipt requested, W her fast-kpown, address of 1320 Dewey Street.
Berwick, Pennsyhvands 18603, and by posting the morgaged premises of 1249 [ewey Street,
Perwick, Pennsyivania 13003,

BY THE COURT:

() ijcg.m.@ £ Modben
B A
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13y TERRENCE L MeCABE, ESQUIRE - 11D # 16496
MARC 5 WELISBERG, RSQUIRE - 1D # 17316
EDOWARD D CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 11 & 34687
MARGARET GAERO, ESQUIRE - T1) # 34419
ANDREW L MARKOWIULZ, ESQUIRLE - TD # 28004
HETDU IR 8PIVAK, DSQUIRE - 12 # 74770
MARISA 3 COHEN, HESQUIRE - 1T # R7830
CHIRISTING 1. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 11D # 309480
BRIAN T, LAMANNA, ESQUIRE « 1D # 3101321
ANN L SWARTZ, BSQUIRE - U3 # 201926
JOSEPHF RIGA, ESOQUIRE - TD # 57710
JOSEPH L FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 10 # 114675
CELINE P DFRERIKORIAN. ESOUIRE - 1D # 313673
JENNITER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 11X # 313954
LENA KRAVIITS, ESQUIRE - MY # 30421
CAROL AL DIPRINZIO, BSQUIRE - 113 # 316094

123 Souath Broad Strect, Suite 1400

Fhiladelphia, Pennsybvania 39109

(215) 790-1010

M&T Bank COURT QF COMMON PLEAS
Plamuff COLUMEBIA COUNTY
v, No., 2013-¢v-1359
Denald E. Rubenstein, Jr. and Sharon Rubenstein
Defendants
N

The Shenff s Bale scheduled for September 17, 2014 ai 09:00 A M. in the above-captioned
matter has been continued wnill Qctober 15, 2014 at 09:00 A M,

Certificate of Filing

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Shenff's Sale in the above-captioned matter was
sent for filing with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County.

Certification of Service

On this daw, a Notice of the Daw of Continued Sheriff™s Sale was served by first-class mail,
postage prepaid upon the following:

Donald E. Rubenstein, fr. Sharon Rubenstem

1220 Dewey Strect 1220 Dewoy Street

Beorwick, Pennsylvama 8603 Berwack, Pennsylvania 18603
Pate: McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

1Y
| Tarrence L MeCabe, Fag.
] Edward 13, Conway, g,
] Andrew L. Markowitz, Fao.

I

| [ ] Mare S, Weisberg, Bsg.

| [ | Margaret Garo, Eaq.

| [ ] Hetds R. Spivak, Esq.

[ 1 Mariss I Cohen, FExg. [ 1 Christing .. CGraham, sg.
[ ] 8Bran T LaManua, s [ ] Ann E. Swartz, Fsq.

[ Jloseph ¥ Riga, 17sq { 1Josephi. Foley, Isq

[ ] Caeline P. Daknkorian, Feq. |

[ }i.ena Kravets, Eaquire |

Attorneys for Plaintiff

| Jewnifer L. Wander, Tisg.
| Caral A, ThPrinzie, Hsquire
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY., P.C.

TRIEY BER-TORG
FAN B 6) BER-T00
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Prothoitary of Columbia County
35 West Main Sirect
Bloomsbarg, Pennsylvania F7815
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113 ME&T Bank v. Donald B, Rubenstein, Ir. and Sharon Rubenstem
Cojumbig County CUP: Number: 201 3-0v-1359

Pear Siror Madan:

Enclosed please find an o ginsl and one copy of Notice of the Date of Continved SherifTs Sale with regard
o the above matter. Kindly {ile the oprgingl of recoed with the Court and retuen the tme-stamp copy to my aticntion
m the sell~addressed, stamped envelope provided.

IF vou have any questions. please feel free w contael me. Thank vou for your atlention in this matter.,

fiw

Very iruly vours,

Maleckah Willbanks, Legal Assistaud,
MieCube, Welsherg & Conway, P.C.
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Category rReaI Estate Sale - Sale Notn:e o Zone: W g
Manner: < Not Specn'led > Expires: 05:’09!2014 ' Warrant: '%
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 2
o
p-d

Name:

SHARON RUBENSTEIN

Primary 1220 DEWEY STREFT

Address: ‘BERWHCK PA18803
Phone:

Alternate

Address: -

Phone: ~—_{2 Imm('éuﬂ —+

Name:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Served

8SCIADCI0Z

Charge: Q 4 Q %O fh\m
Relation:

Date: (J ’}f - / (_/ Time: /;7, 3 O
Deputy: Mileage: “ o

Phone: _215-790-“_1 010

£0981 Vd MDWY3a ‘133ULS A3MIA 022 L

Date: . ;\r - r‘% ‘jl -17- '-{J (-/' 2 11 ML! o —
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oL e it Jvei) [hiFaeinile ML owed #7775
4 D
5.
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y102/60/60 :dX3



LAW OFFICTS
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

SUITE 210 SULTE SUITE
SULITE 1400 SUITE 800
145 HUGUENOT STREE 3 ; /EN
NEW ROCHELLE, NY ms-fn 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET ;12:\:3;;?;%{;,}\55 S
(9149)-636-8900 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 (201 ol
FAX (914) 636-5701 (215 790-1010 FAX (301) 4801368
FAX {215) 720-1274 Alzso serviging the Disect of Columbia
SUITE 201
216 HADDON AVENCE SUITE 203
WESTMONT, NJ 08108 722 . MARKET STREET
(856) 858-7080 LEESBURG, YA 20176
FAX (356) $58-7020 (5T1) 449 0350
AX: (355) B45-2583
SUITE 130 July 22,2014 FAX: (83%) 83
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER 1 SUTTE 2506
ONE RIGHTER PARKWAY | HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
WILMINGTON, DE 19803 MTT VILLE, NY 11747
£302) 4093520 (631} 8124084
FAX B55.425. 1950 FAX: (855} §45-2584
Sherift's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: M&T Bank vs. Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr.
Columbia County, Number 2013-¢cv-1359
Premises: 1220 Dewey Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find 1 copy of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 3 129 relative to the above
matier. Please note that our office may have more than one address for a particular Defendant at which we would like to make
service attempts, and those addresses and directions as such are listed below.

[ would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendants as follows:

Please be advised that our office will serve Sharon Rubenstein by regular and certified mail in accordance with the attached
Court Order. Please post the 1220 Dewey Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, in accordance with the attached Court
Ovrder.

Very truly yours,

- - -

Allyson Marcinkiewicz, Legal Assistant

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
/
Enclosures

This is a communication from a debt collecior,
This letter may he an aitempt to coflect a debt and any informarion obtained will be vused for that purpose.



M&T Bank
Plaintiff

.

Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E.
Rubenstein, Jt.
Defendants

AND NOW, this Q@ day of Tuane

MAR - FILed
L@o<

FILED G/Z»
PROTHONOTARY | %y

_ iy 20 P 2:0b
Columbia County T
Court of Common Pleas .. o nr coURTS DFFICES
ST Y BE COLIMEBIA, PA

Number 2013-¢cv-1359

ORDER

, 2014, the Plaintiff is granted leave to serve

the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property upon the Defendant, Sharon Rubenstein, by regular mail

and by certified mail, return receipt requeste

d, to her last-known address of 1220 Dewey Street,

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, and by posting the mortgaged premises of 1220 Dewey Street,

Berwick, Permsylvania 18603,

BY THE COURT:

L*:l ;do.f\.r}j & _pmkwr\ _
J.



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC 8, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - TD # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - TD # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW

M&T Bank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
.

Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr. Number 2013-cv-1359

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Sharon Rubenstein
1220 Dewey Street
Betrwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 1220 Dewey Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on September 17, 2014 at 9:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $35,043.48 obtained by M&T Bank
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to M&T Bank the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe,
Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
saje for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact one, the more chance you will have of



stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAYE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder, You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010,

2 You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

L¥3

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sherift, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid cut
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION AROUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Biocomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



McCABE, WESIBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE 1. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID 4 175616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - TD # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1T # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUTRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CIHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 113 # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - II> # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F, RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D £ 57716
JOSEPH |, FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 11D # 314675
CELINE P, DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - [D # 313673
JENNIFER L, WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CARQOL A, DIPRINZIOQ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 Souih Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

M&T Bank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V. No., 2013-¢cv-1359
Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr.
Defendants

Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale

The Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for June 11, 2014 at 09:00 A M. in the above-captioned matter has
been continued until September 17, 2014 at 09:00 A M.
Certificate of Filing

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matter was
sent for {iling with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County.

Certification of Service

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale was served by first-class mail,
postage prepaid upon the following:

Sharon Rubenstein

Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr.
1220 Dewey Streel

Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

' fr. cel .
Date: (,,,J./I Ll 3 McCARBE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

/ : . "

) Y: E; ¢ ‘i Py Af\g sy 1%4
| Terrence J, MoCabe, Esq. ] Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.
]

B

i

[ ]Edward D, Conway, Esq. | Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ | Andrew L. Markowitz, Esqg. ] Heidi R. Spivak, Lsg.
[
[
f
[

{
[
[
[ Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
] Brian T, LaManna, Esq. [ 1AnnE Swartz, Esq.
{ ]Joseph 1. Toley, Esq.
[ ] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
[ 1 Carol A, DiPrinzio, Esquire

] Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

1 Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.
[)<] Lena Kravets, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff



LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

§ HUGLENOT $176 SUITE 1400 ASHALL A
115 HU CSTREEL . o - 312 MARSHALL AVENUE
WEW ROCHELLE, K'Y 10801 123 SOUTH BROA? STREET LAUREL, 12 20757
{9 14).636-8300 FHILADELPHIA, A 12169 (301} 450 3361
FAX (014} 636-500° {215) 790-tH 0 FAX (3017 490-1568
AN (215)790-5274 Assa servicing the striel of Columbiz
SINTE 201
216 HABLON AVENLIL SUITE 203
WESTMOMT, NJ 03108 722 E MARXET 5TRELT
{B56) 856-T080 LEESBURG, va 201 Ta
FAX (B35} 855-T020 (STE 449 5350
CUNTE 130 Tune 10’ 2314 FaX: (855) 845-1585
NELAWARE CORPORATE CERTERT SLATE 2506
CINE RIGHTER PARKWAY 1 HUNTINGTOM QUARRANGLE
WILMINGTON, DE 19813 MELVILLE, WY L1747
(3021 409-3520 {631} B12-4084
FAX §55-425-1980 FAX: (535) 845-2584

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: M&T Bank vs. Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E. Rubenstein, Ir.
Columbia County; C.C.P; No. 2013-¢v-1359
Premises: 1220 Dewey Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Dear Sheriff:

As you know, the above-captioned matter is currently scheduled for the June 11, 2014 Sheriffs Sale. Tam
requesting at this time that you pestpone this matter to the September 17, 2014 Sheriff's Sale.

Aleng with this postponement letter, I am attaching a copy of the required Notice of the Date of Continued
Sheriff’s Sale for your records.

As acknowledgment of this pestponement, [ would appreciate your signing or time-stamping a copy of this
letter and faxing the same to my attention. Thank you for your cooperation,

Very truly yours, )
e /"J 7
XL
L -
Elizabeth Cline, Legal Assistant
{EC

SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL--NUMBER 570-38%9-5625
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE DATE -

This is a communication from a debi collector.
This letter may be ar attempr to collect a debt and any information obiuined witl be wsed for that purpose.



McCABE, WESIBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCARE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - TD # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - [D # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE I.. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - I} # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - [ # 310321
ANN E, SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F, RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEFPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 3140675
CELINE P, DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D f 3106421
CAROL A, DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

M&T Bank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
v, No. 2013-¢v-135%
Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E. Rubenstein, Fr.
Defendants

Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale

The Sheriff's Sale scheduled for June 11, 2014 at 09:00 A.M. in the above-captioned matter has
been continued until September 17, 2014 at 09:00 A M.
Certificate of Filing

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff>s Sale in the above-captioned matter was
sent for filing with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County.

Certification of Service

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale was served by first-class mail,
postage prepaid upon the following:

Sharon Ruhenstein

Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr.
1220 Dewey Street

Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

Date: _(, ff/: /f I/ L. McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

Ay CLA _,_.

¥
| Terrence J. McCabe, Esq) Marc S, Weisherg, Esq.
]
]
]

[

Edward . Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.
Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

Marisa ). Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine 1. Graham, Esq.
] Brian T, LaManna, Esq. [ ]AnnE Swartz, Esqg.
| Joseph F. Riga, Lisq. [ ]Joseph I, Foley, Esq.
] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
[)(] Lena Kravets, Esquire [ ]Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esquire

Altorneys for Plaintiff



LAW OFIICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
SUITR 210 SUITE 1400 SUITR 860

112 HUGUENGQT STREET 2 - - 312 MARSHALL AYINUL
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET LAUREL, MIr 20707

(#14)-616-R90 Bi4LADELFHIA, PA 1910% £301) 490-134%
FAX (914) 536-8901 (3157 790-10t0 FAX (M) 4M-1568
FAX {215) 790-1274 Al servicing the Distriez of Caturmbia
SUITE 201
e HADLON AVENLUE SUITE 2t}
WISTMUMNT, NI 08108 722 E. MARKET STREET
(3563 B56-7080 LEESBURG, ¥4 276
FAX (356) B33-T020 (S71) 440 G350
SUITE 110 June 10’ 2014 FAX: {355) 345-2585
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER ] SLATE 2504
OINE RIGHTER PARK\WAY 1 HUNTHGTON QUADRANGT.T
WILMINGTON, DE 13513 MELVILLE, MY t1747
(302) 4043520 {631 §12-4084
FAX 855-425-1080 FAX:(355) 845-1564

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Columbia County Courthouse

335 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Re: M&T Bank vs. Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr,
Columbia County; C.C.P; No. 201 3-cv-1359
Premises: 1220 Dewey Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Dear Sheriff:

As you know, the above-captioned matter is currently scheduled for the June 11, 2014 Sheriff's Sale. Tam
requesting at this time that you postpone this matter to the September 17, 2014 Sheriff's Sale.

Along with this postponement letter, | am attaching a copy of the required Notice of the Date of Continued
Sheriff’s Sale for vour records.

As acknowledgment of this postponement, I would appreciate your signing or time-stamping a copy of this
letter and faxing the same to my attention, Thank you for your cooperation.

\/ery tru ]v ynurs
Hu,abeth Cline, Lega Assistant
/BEC

SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL--NUMBER 570-389-5625
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE DATE -

This is a communicalion from a debt collector,
This fetrer may be an attempr to coflect a debi and any information obtained will be used for that purpase.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
VS, (R\M\DG‘{\SSY AN

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § oo
- LEVY (PER PARCEL. $15.00
- MAILING COSTS $ /5.00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § B e

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES § A7 a0

Y <L)

NOTAI{ IOTAL ***********E*i*;****** $_‘:{:{(?IS’O
- WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ fOST Y

SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $75.00 ~ ;

]"OTAL e o ok ok 2k sk = ok ok ok b ok oo o ok o sk ke e ok ok $ }(:)};Cn,(?d

- PROTIIONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $§ §5.0

S
TOIT AL %% deskkok kot ootk ok ook e ok $i’:)f),(}fs

REAIL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ S0

TOTAL *¥¥# sk ok soonsordksioonsd ok g _Sﬁ,()()

MUNICTPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 s dEg?
WATER 20 8 N LY.
TOTAL, *#Fs%krdorsdor ik bodorhrnkx ¢ 7 o0 :___,;:{f
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ L 25000 "
MISC. $ T
$

']*OTAL ek e sk ot ok cfe sk ook ke ke ok e sk kot ksl ko $ -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

by

-

o
R

P

!



e e RS DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2014 5754
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 21,744 9.146 194.89 198.87 218.76
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 28.66 29,25 3218
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE : 125 26.64 2718 28 54
_ LIGHT / 1.75 37.29 38.05 39.95
Houg%*sdog- TUE. ngz F:-'l’f)ﬂ M; -4 PM BORO RE 11.1 238.53 241.28 253.43 1
ED WEDNE Y& A
CLOSED HOLIDAYS : /—\ |
N The discount & penalty s24.01[ ) 534.71 5872 86
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT it 3 Jure 30 S 560
for your convenience If paic on or before | If paid on or before If gl afier
CNTY  Twp . |This tax returiiea
Discount 2 % 2% Cyy v T to courthouse on
RUBENSTEIN SHARON Penalty 10 % 5% - January 1, 2015

1220 DEWEY STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

F you desire a receipt, $end a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment

PARCEL: 04D-08 -120-00,000

1220 DEWEY ST

0878 Acres

Land 2, Lo
Buildings w . /4/
Total Assessment 21,744

L regle ¥

FILE COPY

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

]

! . B
' £
oo £ R L fe,
SEoN e
i)

.

_}." I / Y P

s

o e

1 %




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 05/20/2014 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 18355
RUBENSTEIN SHARON District: BERWICK BORO

1220 DEWEY STREET Deed;: 20050 -1430
BERWICK PA 18603 Locaticn: 1220 DEWEY 8T PT LOT

Parcel Id:04D-08 -120-00,000
Assessment: 21, 744
Balances as of 05/20/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By:CO{LLM Iof A p,O(/ULhJ/] &en-#Per: @



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sherif Chief Deputy
. ‘%fs:r BARK Case Number
DONALD E RUBENSTEIN, JR (et al ) 2013CV1358

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/05/2014  11:35 AM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1220 DEWEY STREET. BERWICK, PA 18603,

— 7

OND TONKINSCN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

May 08, 2014

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Town of Bloomsiurg, Coiumbia County
My Cormmigsion Expires (4. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

B8TH day of MAY i 2014 IJQAM J}M M‘ﬂ@},ﬁ/—_\‘_
J

Mairttiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREET, ngTE 2080, PHILADELPHIA, PA 1810¢




G2/0712014  11:54 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)S70 752 8479 P.002/002

May 7, 2014

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

M & T BANK

V8.

SHARON RUBENSTEIN
DONALD E. RUBENSTEIN JR.

NO: 2013-CV-1359
NO: 2014-ED-60
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #136352 for the property located at 1220
Dewey Street, Berwick Pa through June 30, 2014 is $428.21. '

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

- Sincerely,
| Movwe

Kelly Morris
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477  Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
& N
M vsT BANK Case Number

DONALD E RUBENSTEIN, JR (et al.) 2013CV1359

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

:Real Estate Sale - Postlng Sale BlH Zone:

Category:

Manner: __< Not Specrfred> """ : Expires: 05lb9!2014m? Warrant:

Nofes: ‘SHERIFF S SALE BILL

]
e
: : =

Name: :(POSTING) ) B : Served: Personally Adult In Charg Cther 2
Primary 1220 DEWEY STREET . Adultin D, oo g
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: / aad 7L e
Phone: Dos: ~ Relation:
Aiternate ' ' ' Date: ..z{_“)-._,/ V Time: : r3s
Address: : : 2 A / j 2 :
Phone: : Deputy: . /—v ' Mifeage: ' '

Name:  MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC Phone:  215.790-1010

Date: i N

Time: B et e et 5 _____ N

Miteage: SRR B SN ; """"" T
Deputy: ” -

€0921 Vd "MOIMYIE ‘133418 AIM3IA 0ZZ1L

SHTCEENTANIY

PL02/60/50 :dX3



.,;1\.a /
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M %ST BANK Case Number

DONALD E RUBENSTEIN, JR (et al ) 2013CV1359

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner: < Not Spemﬁed > - Exp;res 05!09!2014 Warrant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHER!FFS SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS .

QTYNOQ ¥r NIFLSNIgny

. o]
B f o

----- [+ ]
Name: ;DONALD E RUBENSTEIN JR B o Served: 2
Primary 4250 Beay Sin B Aduitin i . =
Address: -BERerK—Pﬁr‘resos : Charge: ) ..... 3“ ~ ﬂ,c Lot r/<_(, \/C. 3
Phone: bos: . Relation: >~sz ___S'.o:«-f_‘ ________________ - |
Atermate =g e e Dare: ’ * ‘ " . e
Address: 4(/0 M‘?/’)/ Rd, P gpzeg Tmer R0
Phone: i “ R " l/ i Deputy: :’i © Mileage:

Name:  MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC Phone:

Date: “ i ~[(;\,[7 M; _ e j
T’lme: ;{'.{. |‘ H ﬁ é ‘_-i “: ' .;- -y ; ............ i
Mileage: ; ' § é

rvm e et i - , s ; - i
Deputy: 3 ; N | ‘

£0981 ¥d MOIMM3G ‘13T4LS AIMIA 0221

’ P -
T IO G E N S VRS

i 3 - e

R R RSN

PLOZ/B0/S0 :dX3



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Calumbia Courty
Columhbis County Shanff

35 West Main Sreet
PO Box 320
Bloamsburg P& 17815

715011400060000252091

COMMONWEALTH OF PA
110 NORTH 8TH STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

hitp://webserverl /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pds=1 4/10/2014



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA ). COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANNE. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPHF, RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID £ 57716
JOSEPH [ FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. BiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW

M&T Bank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.

Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr. Number 201 3-cv- 1359

Ao ~EO~0
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Sharon Rubenstein 1220 Dewey Street

1220 Dewey Street Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr,

Your house (real estate) at 1220 T} wey, Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale onc 3N {f 20if o 70D a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Colurbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bl&omsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $35,943,48 obtained by
M&T Bank against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriif's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to M&T Bank the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe,
Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by fiting 2 petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert vour rights. The socner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice en how to obtain an atlorney.)

Lad



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia Counly
Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street
PO Box 38¢
Bloomsturg PA 17815

71901140006000025451

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
800 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FERERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

http://webserver I /sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1 4/10/2014



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # (7616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDIR. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA ], COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANNE. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPHF. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH L FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW
Mé&T Bank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIJIA COUNTY
v,
Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr. Number 2013-cv-1359

Ao+ ~ED~e0
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Sharon Rubenstein 1220 Dewey Street
1220 Dewey Street Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr.

Your ho__lls_g (real estate) at 1220 D }vey Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 is scheduled te be sold at
Sheriff's Sale onc UM {f ?ﬂf“—/ at (; o0 a.m. in the Sheriffs Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bléomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $35,943.48 obtained by
M&T Bank against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take fmmediate action:
L The sale will be canceled if you pay to M&T Bank the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe,
Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at {215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Jjudgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you cantact ene, the more chance vou
will have of stopping the sale. (Sec the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M {iST BANK Case Number

DONALD E RUBENSTEIN, JR (et al.) 2013CV1359

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone: .

Manner: < Not éb'ecifiec'_i'_' Expires: - 05/0 ;'2014 . Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"3 INNOD "YIHONID

Name:  Gonnie C. Gingher

Served: @)ﬂauy Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary 118 Lo et T pew o sted
Address: :Berwick, PA 18603 - Charge:

65ELADCI0Z

Phone:  570-752.7442 DOB: . Relation:

Atternate e e e | Date: / Hiw/ i ,;/ _
Address: | g —, L _’f }”7}7

Phone: | | Deputy: ’g . Mileage:

1215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098L ¥d MOIMYIG ‘ANNIAY NTODNIT 1.9

I ECNE S FRN O,

¥E0Z/60/50 ‘dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sherniff Chief Deputy
M %ST BANK Case Number

DONALD E RUBENSTEIN, JR (et al.) 2013CV1359

r1]
SERVICE COVER SHEET g
o
=
o e Zone: . o
Manner: < NotSpeC|f|ed> ' S Exp;res 05!09!2014 :: Warrant: _' %
......... : - . o m
Notes: PLAINT1FF NOTICE OF SHERIFF‘S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS ™
S
I
Q
o)
iery S
Name: BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY _ ' Served. Personallyr A In Charge Posted Other §
Primary 1108 FREAS AVE T Aduttin .y M W
Address: ‘'BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: // f// /;??‘5” 75 S @
Phone: . _ DOB: B Relation: C/g-;;.-f:
sormate S R Date: h ,'1 . - '_,' 0
Address: : i_’fl! {(* f/ ’4 1€ o
Phone: Deputy: "; Miteage:

Name: MCCABE WEIS ERG & CONWAY 'PC _ f2‘l5-790—1010

Date: I ' :
Time: : ; :
L L - -
Mileage: @ { i
SO SR— S— - — - :
Deputy: f i i i

£0981 Yd ‘MM ‘TAV SYINd 8011

o |ole|win |~ @

¥102/60/50 :dX3



LRV
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY %P\/

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M ét;- BANK Case Number

DONALD E RUBENSTEIN, JR (et al) 2013CV1358

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sal N_pticé Zone:

Manner: < Not Spemﬂed > ' ' - Expires: 3'_ 05f09f2014 . Warrant:
Notes:  "PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"ONI “IVIONYNIAILID

N
b
L7 ]
Name: ;'CITIFJNANCIAL __I_NC ) (,;u fiNe Served:- - Adutt In Charge - Posted - Other 2
Primary 1115 BERWICKROAD  £lw-ta|  Adultin Ol ) - i o @
Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ~ Charge: A G‘r ©
Phone: DOB: _ Reiation: wﬂ,z« r/lu f‘ _/{1Czruczrw{
ptornate - - - ‘ e
Address: /70 Sc ;‘Lf‘ o ~ B . Date: 4 ‘\L\ '“ll'i Time: : r‘/f{.l ;‘5
. . H\lqzq \__ . . . R P .
Phone: . Bl shs LA - Depuy: % Mileage:

215-790-1010

S18L1 Vd ‘DMNESWOO01E ‘AVOY XDIMYIS G111

N R R R R

¥LOZ60/50 :dX3
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W
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
& T BAN
M Vs, BANK Case Number

DONALD E RUBENSTEIN, JR (et al ) 2013CV1359

40 SNOILVIIY J1LSIN0A

6SELADELOZ

SERVICE COVER SHEET
Category: ‘Real Estate S_qle Sale Notfce o ) - Zone: -
Manner: :_4 Not_%pemﬂed > - Exp;res '_ 05309;’2014 Warrant: -
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS ~~
Name: §_Domest|c Relatlons Offlce of Columbla COl Served: Personally Adult ln Charge Posted Other
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET  Adultin oo
Address: 2ND FLOOR ' Charge: . }\C',\ﬁ k\\\\_L _______ )\\k_’*
;Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ) :.. ..........................

Phome: i pos: L e SNURANGAY
Alternate | e e e Date: _L‘ R .
Address: : . l’. “\\
Phone: Deputy: _Sf Mileage:

215-790-1010

‘13FHLIS NIVIN 1SIM LL

Date:

Time:

WMileage:
Deputy:

Q| r|w|0]~

7L02/60/50 'dX3 d ‘DUNGSWOOI9 ‘Y0014 ONZ



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M %ST BANK Case Number

DONALD E RUBENSTEIN, JR (et al.) 2013CV1359

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category .Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlc Zone:

Manner: ‘< Not Specn‘led% ” - Expires: 05!09!2014 . Warrant:

Notes: _;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XYL ALNNOD YISWN10D

Name:

Served:  Personally - AdthIn Charge Posted - Other

"'Columbra County Tax '0

65ELADC1L0C

rimy o o o Tiee e pduitin _) e e
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ~ Charge: l' 6[0 b't - Ml HC(Q/ e
Phone: 5709895649 pog: - Retion:  (V{,l

Alternate f G e | Date: Oq /“ /Jl_(- rime: ,IO%

Address: - e

Phone: : Deputy: o \8 - Mileage:

Name: EIMCCABE WEISBERG & CONWAYPC . Phone: 2157501010

Date:

] R g
Time: i

!.v
Mileage: F
Deputy: j

§18.1 ¥d '94NGSWOOTA ‘08E XOH Od

R A E N RSN

Y LOZ/60/50 (dX3



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trang # 2548 Carrier / servce:  LSPS Sarver First-Class Mail® S 02014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNISAL SUPPORT GROLUP INTERNAL REVEMUE
SERVICE
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3250 Tracking # 71801 1400060000254658
Doc Ref # BIEDZ2014
Pastage 2 3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18406

http://webserver! /sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=] 4/10/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacurment Recerp:

Trars # 2547 Carrier / service:  LSPS Server Sirst-Class Mail® 410204 12:20:00 AM
Ship to.
PAHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMNISTRATION
900 MARKE STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71901140206000025451
ROBERT N ¢ NiX FEDERAL BUILCING Dac Ref # BOED?014
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

http://webserverl/sendsuitc%20live/proj ects/image.aspx?pd=1 4/10/2014



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 2546 Carrer f service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 4102014 120000 AM
Ship
OFFICE CFF.A IR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX BU1G Tracking #. 719071 400060000 25444
Ooc Refs BOEMN2014
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG FA 17105

http://webserverl/scndsuite%20live/projects/image aspx?pd=1

Page I ot 1

4/10/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Recelpt

Trans # 25245 Carrier / service'  USPS Server rirsi-Class Majkp 41102014 12:20:00 AM
Ship to.
DEPARTMENT (OF REVEMNUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
CEMARYMENT 281230 Trackirg #: £1307140006000025437
Lioc Ref 4 SO0EDR2014
Fostage 5.3400

HARR SBURG FA 17128

hitp://webserverl/sendsuile%20live/projects/image aspx?pd=1

Page I ot ]

4/10/2014



rint Your Documents

Locument Receipt

Trang # 2544 Carrier / service.  LiISPS Senver First-Class Mall® 410/2014 1200000 AM
Snip o
JNITED STATES CF AMERICA ATY GEMN. OF THE s
S50 MEMNNSYLYANIA AVE Ny Tracking #. TG0 14C00E 00025420
Doc Ref #: GIXEDZ2014
Pastage 3 3400

WASHINGTON £C 20530

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/ image.aspx7pd=1

Page ! of |

4/10/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of

Document Receip®

Trans # 2ha3 Carrier / service  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 410/20% 4 12:00:00 AM
Sh:p to.
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ATTY FOR MIDDLE OIS TR.CT
233 NORTH WASRINGTON AVENUE Tracking #: 71901140056000025413
Do Rof SO0EDZ2014
Postage 5.3400
SCRANTON PaA 18503

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 4/10/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trars # 2542 Carner / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 41102014 12 00:00 AN
Ship to.
COMMONWEALTH OF PA,
CEPT 220948 Tracking # 713901+ 40008000025406
Goc Ref # B0EC2014
Postage 5 3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver l/sendsuite%20live/projects/ image.aspx?pd=1 4/10/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Docurnent Receist

Trans # 2041 Carrier / service  USPS Server First Class Mailg 4 C2014 12:00:00 AM
Snip to
PADEPT OF REVENUE
FO BOX 280548 Tracking # 71501143006000025340
Moo Ref # BLOEDZ014
Fostage 5 3400

HARRISBLRG PA 17428

hitp:/fwebscrverl/sendsuite%20live/ projects/image.aspx?pd=:1 4/10/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trars # 2540 Carner f sarvice:
Ship ta

PA CEPT OF REVENUE

POBOX 281230

HARFSBURG Fa 17128

LIGFS Server First-Class Mal® 410/2014 12:00°00 AM

Tracking #. 19011 40008000025383
Coc Ref #: 50202014
Fostage 5.3400

http://webscrverl /sendsuitc%20live/projecis/image. aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/10/2014



Print Your Documents

Dooument Recept

Trars # 2534 Cartier / service:  LSPS Sarver First-Class Mail® 102074 12:50:00 AM
Ship to

DEPARTMENT OF PUSLIC WELEARE

20 BOX B48E

HARRISBURG RPA 17105

Trackng #: £1901140006000025321
Dac Re! #. GOEDZ2014
Postage 5.3400

http://webserver1/sendsuite? o20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page | of |

4/10/2014



Print Your Documents Page I of |

Document Receipt

Trars # 2532 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4710/2014 12:00:00 AN
Ship to.
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEFT 280601 Tracking # 71901 40006000025307
Coc Ref #: aED2014
Fostage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA - <7128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/ image.aspx ?pd=1 4/10/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 2531 Carrnier / service:  USPFS Server First-Class Maii® ~10£2014 12 02:00 AN
Shep to:
COMMONWEALTH OF PA

10 NCRTH 8TH STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

Tracking #: 719011 40006000225291
Doc Ref #: GOED2014
Fostage 5.3400

http:.ff'wcbservcrlz’sendsuite%201ivcfprojectsfjmage.aspx?pd=I

Page 1 of'1

4/10/2014



Print Your Documents

Zocurment Raseipt

Trans # 23230 Carrier f service:

Ship to.
COMMOMNWEAL TR OF D4
PG BOX 2675

HARRISBURG PA 17105

USPS Server Frrst-Class Ma: @ ATAE014 12 0000 AM

Tracking #: 7180114C0068000025264
Doc Ref #: BGEDZ014
Fastage 5 3400

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/ image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

4/10/2014



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# £O-1+f

DATE RECEIVED Y g )

DOCKET AND INDEX &~ /G- 1+f

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SKEsERR

CK# 00S )

SALE DATE Xie /] 4 TIME 020

POSTING DATE
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER  1¥" WEEK

2" WEEK

3R WEEK




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CVv1359

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyivania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 11, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds wiil be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate on the southerly side of Dewey Street, Michael's Addition to Berwick, in the Borough of
Berwick, in the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of Lot Ng. 136 on the South side of Dewey Street; thence along said street South
eighty-seven (87) degrees ten {10) minutes East forty-five feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 134; thence along said lot
South two (2) degrees fifty (50) minutes East eighty-five (85) feet to carner of lot, now or formerly owned by John R. Fanning:
thence along said iot North eighty-seven (87) degrees ten (10) minutes West forty-five (45) feet to the easterly ling of Lot No. 136;
thence along said lot North two (2) degrees fifteen {13) minutes West eighty-five {85) feet to the corner, the place of BEGINNING,
and whereon is erected a frame dwelling house.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1220 DEWEY STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18803

TAX |.D. # 04D,08-120-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Donald E. Rubsnstein, Jr. and Sharon Rubenstein, His Wife, by deed dated August 8, 2002 and recorded February 11, 2005 in
Instrument Number 200501430, granted and conveyed unto Sharon Rubenstein and Danald E. Rubenstein, Jr.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1220 DEWEY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-08-120

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of DONALD E RUBENSTEIN, JR, SHARON RUBENSTEIN
in suit of M & T BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS
FINANCIAL. CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to ressll the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attor for the Plaintiff: .
MCCABE, WEISBERG 8 CONWAY PG TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELF’HIA, PA 215-790-1010 o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




SUITE 210
145 HUGUEN(OT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10301
(9143-636-8900
FAX (914) 636-5001

SUTTE 24
2ta NADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, KJ0R108
{E50] B38-T80
FAX ¢£56) B38-Tu20

SUTTE 130
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER1
OME RIGHTER 'ARKWAY
WILMINGTON, DT 19803
302y 409-3520
FAX BS5-325-1980

Sherift's Office

LAW OFTICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUTTE 1400
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PIIILADELRTTA, PA 13109
{215) 790-1010
FAX (2153 790-1274

April 3, 2014

SUITE 800
312 MARSHALT, AVENLIE
LAUREL, MID 20707
{301) 490-3381
FAX (301} 490-1543
Also senvdging the Distnict of Columbia

SUITE 203
722 B, MARKET STREET
LEESDIURG, VA 20174
(5713 449 4350
FAN: {855) 845-2538

SUTTE 2506
! HUNTINGTON QUADR ANGLE
MELVILLE, NY 11747
(63 1) 8124084
FAX: {853} 845-2544

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: ME&T Bank vs. Sharon Rubenstein and Denald E. Rubenstein, Jr.
Columbia County, Number 2013~cv-1359
Premises: 1220 Dewey Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find 3 copy/ies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P, 3129 relative to the
above matter. Please note that our office may have more than one address for a particular Defendant at which we would like to

make service attempts, and those addresses and directions as such are listed below.

I'would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendants as follows:

. Sharon Rubenstein, 1220 Dewey Street, Berwick, PA 18603
. Denald . Rubensicin, jr., 1220 Dewey Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Very truly yours,

Kimberly McDevitt, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

kmt
Enclosures

This is a communication from a debt collector.

This letter may be an attempt 1o collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P, 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

M&T Bank IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plainciff . . ) '

No. (G Term (o0 ED.

v,
No. Term AD.
Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr.

No., 2013-cv-1359 Term LD,

Defendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 1220 Dewey Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Amount Due 3 35,943.48

Interest from February 7, 2014 to DATEOF  §
SALE

plus $5.91 per diem thereafter -

{Costs to be added)
Total $
{
. o R
Dated: QL'\ - \3 - \4 (ﬁhl}{_&.}\ﬁpﬁv M’(&(
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Commeon Pleas Court o

Columbia County Penna. Hawe oo

By: Deputy




NO.__ A lerm (g i.
=0

No. Term A.D.

No. 2013-cv-1359 Term 1.D.

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

M&T Bank

V.

Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

C LA AN

] Terrence ). M‘r';eﬁhe "F"sq [ ]Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.

1 Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq,

] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

} Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[
[

-

1 Brian T. LaManna, Esq. } Amn E, Swartz, Esq.

] Joseph F. Riga, Esq. ] Joseph I. Foley, Esq.

] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.  [v] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
] Lena Kravets, Esq. [ ]<Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

bl 5o
B 5060 pd
B AD G0 ek

DO KL



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate on the southerly side of
Dewey Street, Michael’s Addition to Berwick, in the Borough of Berwick, in the
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and bounded and described as

follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of Lot No. 136 on the South
side of Dewey Street; thence along said street South ei ghty-seven (87) degrees ten
(10) minutes East forty-five feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 134; thence
along said lot South two (2) degrees fifty (50) minutes East eighty-five (85) feet to
corner of lof, now or formerly owned by John R. Fanning; thence along said lot
North eighty-seven (87) degrees ten (10} minutes West forty-five (45) feet to the
easter] Fine of Lot No. 136; thence along said lot North two (2) degrees fifteen
(15) minutes West eighty-five (85) feet to the corner, the place of BEGINNING,
and whereon is erected a frame dwelling house.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1220 DEWEY STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
TAX 1.D. #: 04D,08-120-00,000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH
Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr. and Sharon Rubenstein, His Wife, by deed dated August 6, 2002 and recorded F ebruary
11, 2005 in Instrument Number 200501430, granted and conveyed unto Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E.

Rubenstein, Jr..
REAL DEBT: $35,943.48

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
SHARON RUBENSTEIN AND DONALD E. RUBENSTEIN, JR.

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C, Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE I, McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDIT R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - TD # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - TD # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - [D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

M&T Bank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr.
Defendants Number 2013-cv-1359
TO:  Sheriff of Columbia County S - EO-lo
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM; .
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned maiter,

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
1220 Dewey Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18663
(more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Sharon Rubenstein Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr.

1220 Dewey Street 1220 Dewey Street

Berwick, Pennsylvania (8603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

4 /)1t

DATE 1 McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

) 7 K (N

B

Y: 1
[ ] Terrence J. ﬁeﬁabé/Esq. [ ]Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.
[ ]1Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] HeidiR. Spivak, Esq.
[ ]Marisa ). Cohen, Esq, [ 1Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ 1Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ 1Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
[ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ 1Joseph L. Foley, Esq.
[ 1Ccline P. DerKrikorian, Esq.  [»] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
[ ]LenaKravets, Esq. [ j<Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintitf



SHORT DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel or Tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia Couaty, Pennsylvania,
and being known as 1220 Dewey Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603.

TAX MAP AND PARCEL NUMBER:04D,08-120-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Residential Dwelling

REAL DEBT: $35,943.48

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E., Rubenstein,
Ir,

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate on the southerly side of
Dewey Street, Michael’s Addition to Berwick, in the Borough of Berwick, in the
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and bounded and described as

follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of Lot No. 136 on the South
side of Dewey Street; thence along said street South eighty-seven (87) degrees ten
(10) minutes East forty-five feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 134; thence
along said lot South two (2) degrees fifty (50) minufes East eighty-five (85} feet to
corner of lot, now or formerly owned by John R. Fanning; thence along said lot
North eighty-seven (87) degrees ten (10} minutes West forty-five (45) teet to the
eastetl Fine of Lot No. 136; thence along said lot North two (2) deErees fifteen
(15) minutes West eighty-five (85) feet to the corner, the place of BEGINNING,
and whereon is erected a frame dwelling house.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1220 DEWEY STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
TAX LD. #: 04D,08-120-00,000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH
Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr. and Sharon Rubenstein, His Wife, by deed dated August 6, 2002 and recorded February
11, 2005 in Instrument Number 200501430, granted and conveyed unto Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E.

Rubenstein, Jr..
REAL DEBT: $35,943 .48

SEIZED AND TAKEN TN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
SHARON RUBENSTEIN AND DONALD E. RUBENSTEIN, JR,

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE }J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC §8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIROQ, ESQUIRE - TD # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA ). COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID} # 310321
ANNE. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPHF. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315954
LLENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROIL A, DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - TD # 316094

123 South Broad Strcet, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

M&T Bank COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff

v. NO: 2013-cy-1359
Sharen Rubenstein and Donald E. Rubenstein, JIr. 7}(, - 3.:_“5 (G

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 1220 Dewey Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, as of the date the Praccipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

[ Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners

Name Address

Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr. 1220 Dewey Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Sharon Rubenstein 1220 Dewey Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

2. Name anrd address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name Address



Sharon Rubenstein 1220 Dewey Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr. 1220 Dewey Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Name and last known address of every judgment c¢reditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Piaintiff herein

Naime and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Citifinancial, Inc. 1115 Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 1220 Dewey Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commounwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PPA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8* Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Wiilow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureay of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sherift"s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Reoad
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Atin: Sheriff's Sales

c¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg,

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA }8503



United States of America c/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
Atty General of the United States %50 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

United States of America ¢/o LS. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-000]
8. Name and address of Attorney of record:
Name Address
None

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

L{/@’//C{ McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

BY: g L,;\/

[ ] Terrenceﬂ/l(dcda,bfe, Esq. [ 1Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.
[ 1Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq,
[ ]

[ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[ ]Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq,
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq, [ 7 Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

[ ] Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ 1Josephl. Foley, Esq.

[ ] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.  [=] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
[ ]Lena Kravets, Esq, [ ]Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

M&T Bank v. Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr,
Columbia County; Number: 2013-cv-1359



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate on the southerly side of
Dewey Street, Michael's Addition to Berwick, in the Borough of Berwick, in the
C?]unty of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of Lot No. 136 on the South
side of Dewey Street; thence along said street South eighty-seven (87) degrees ten
(10) minutes East forty-five feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 134; thence
along said lot South two (2) degrees fifty (50) minutes East eighty-five (85) feet to
corner of lot, now of formerly owned by John R. Fanning; thence along said lot
North eighty-seven (87) degrees ten (10¥ minutes West forty-five (45} feet to the
easterl ﬁne of Lot No. 136; thence along said lot North two (2) deprees fifteen
(15) minutes West eighty-five (85) feet to the corner, the place of BEGINNING,
and whereon is erected a frame dwelling house.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1220 DEWEY STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
TAX LD. #: 04D,08-120-00,000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE; RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAML PREMISES WHICH

Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr. and Sharon Rubenstein, His Wite, by deed dated August 6, 2002 and recorded February
11, 2005 n Instrument Number 200501430, granted and conveyed unto Sharon Rubenstein and Donald E.
Rubenstein, Jr..

REAL DEBT: $35,943.48

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
SHARON RUBENSTEIN AND DONALD E. RUBENSTEIN, IR,

MeCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - TD # 310321
ANNE. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPHF. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID #314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

M&T Bank COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr, and Sharon Rubenstein Number 2013-CV-1359
Defendants

SO -ED -0
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
88,
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

I solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury that the contents of the foregoing paper are true to the best of my
knowiedge, information, and beliet:

Said Defendants, Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr. and Sharon Rubenstein, are not in the military service of the United
States as defined in the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50 U.S.C. app. Sections 501 et seq. as of the date of the SCRA
report attached.

Said Defendants reside at:

Donald E. Rubenstein, Jr., 1220 Dewey Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Sharon Rubenstein, 1220 Dewey Street, Berwick, PA 18603

McCABE,‘N@Sj}G AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: [ = L% W\_

[ ] Terrence MCC%e, Esq. [ ]Marc 8. Weisberg, Esq.

[ ] Edward D, Conway, Esq, [ ]Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
{ 1Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ]Christine L. Graham, Esq,
[
[
[
[

1 Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ }AnnE. Swartz, Esq,
] Juseph F. Riga, Exq. [ 1Josephl. Foley, Esq.
1 Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.  [X] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esquire
] Lena Kravets, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

On the _5__ day of APKIL  of year 20 y< before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personally appeared _JEMNRMIFER  WAMDER ,» personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual , or the person upon

behalf of which Ihc individual acted, execu%mmm OF PENNSYLVANTA

NOTARIAL SEAL
;24‘\/’ Y SRLANNE H. GLADD, Noary
NOTA RY BLIC M;:gof Philadaiphia, Pl]ﬁy 23u‘1




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Results as of : Apr-07-2014 11:39:41 AN

SCRA 3D

Status Report
- Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name:; RUBENSTEIN

First Name: SHARON

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-07-2014

On Actves Duty On Aétive Disy Stalus Dale™ ™ 7~ - ©

" Acive Bty End D

' Antive Duty Start Dats  Service Component

ate
NA NA oo ) NG r Na
This response reflécts Ihé"i'ndi-viduals' aclive duty staius basad an the Active Dufy Status Dale
_Laft Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty, Status Date:
- Active Duty SiEA Date ty i U T et _Bervide Comprnent

HA

MA

Benige Componant
NA

Upan searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manp ! g5ed on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to ali branches of the Unifermed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Afr Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4860 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintaing the Defense Enrcliment and Eligityility
Reporting System (DEERS} database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical cars and other eligibility systems.

The DeD strongly supports the enforcemant of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. § 501 ot seq, as amended) (SCRA) tformerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Ralief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, ot any family
member, friend, oF representative asserts in any manner that the individual was an active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongiy encouraged to obtain further verifization of the person's status by contacting that persen's Service via the
"defenselink.mi™ URL: htip:tiwww defenselink milfag/pis/PCO9SLDR.html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail io obitain this additional Service varification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521¢).

This response reflects the following information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Cuty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to repert for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date,

More information on “Active Duty Status®

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authotized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Resarve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmaspheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty far purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 perinds of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC & 101(d)1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to axtend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important bacause a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel 1o ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service membaers under the SCRA
ara protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSNfdate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erraneous information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: MBRB2A3BPOAY2FO



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resulls as of : Apr-07-2014 11:43:25 AM

SCRA 3D

Status Report
' Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Middle Name: E,
Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-07-2014

~ On Acive Disty On Active Duly Stafus Date - _

- hﬁiivaDiﬂyEﬁdDals-: i

Service Componant
NA

| Active Duty Starl Date” ©
NA

LeftActive Duty Within 387 Days of Active Buty Status Dale :
Adive Dlity End.Date ™, I.: = tattis . Sorvice Component

NA

This responss reflects

- Service Compgnent
MA

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manp: , bagied on the infarmation that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {(Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to repor for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Genter
4800 tark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an erganization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains tha Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DeD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA} (formery known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does rot possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a smalf error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative assers in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitlad to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person’s status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenseiink.mil" URL: hitp:/iwww defenselink milifag/pis/PCO9SLDR html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you., See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual lsft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether tha individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d} (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty pericds less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the Prasident or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{(f} for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reservs {AGR} mambers must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who fs an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps}.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC S 101(d){1}).

Many times orders are amended te extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reperted for induction. The Last Date an Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified lagal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erreneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: MBBOBABBQOE2WF(



' McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, PC.

| PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109

{215) 790-1010 -
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